
1 Exteriors

RCP00301

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

8

9

11

10

12

13

14

15

16

18

3622
23

24

25

29

30

31

33

34

35

32

16

16

17

42

16

16

16

16
41

29

45
30

35

30

29

43

44

27

46

47

3738

39

44

21

40

19

20

49

48

32

51

50

ER-A320U/A

– 2 –



1 Exteriors

NO. PARTS CODE
PRICE
RANK

NEW
MARK

PART
RANK DESCRIPTION

1 G C O V A 7 1 2 8 B H S A AZ N D Printer cover 

2 P C U T - 6 6 5 4 B H Z Z AE C Paper cutter 

3 L X - B Z 6 7 8 8 B H Z Z AD C Screw 

4 G C O V H 7 1 2 4 B H S D AF N D Battery cover 

5 P F I L W 6 9 6 2 B H Z Z AU D Display filter 

6 G C A B B 7 8 6 1 B H Z Z AN D Pop up cabinet 

7 C P W B F 7 5 0 4 B H 0 1 BC E Pop up LED PWB unit(NORMAL) 

8 Q C N W - 7 8 1 5 B H Z Z AR C P-Flat cable (15p)

9 P F I L W 6 9 6 1 B H Z Z AP D Pop up filter 

10 X H P S D 3 0 P 0 6 K 0 0 AA C Screw (M3´6K)

11 X B B S C 3 0 P 0 8 0 0 0 AA C Screw (3´8)

12 H D E C P 2 3 6 8 B H Z Z AN N D Deco panel 

13
T C A U Z 6 6 8 4 B H Z A AE D Caution label [U.S.A]
T C A U Z 6 6 8 5 B H Z B AF D Caution label [Canada]

14 G C A B B 7 2 3 6 B H Z F BE N D Top cabinet 

15 G F T A F 6 9 2 1 B H S C AH D Clerk cover A 

16 X E B S D 3 0 P 0 8 0 0 0 AA C Screw (3´8)

17 Q C N W - 7 8 0 5 B H Z Z AF C GND wire (PWB-K/B-DR)

18 C P W B F 2 8 4 5 B H 0 1 BV N E Main PWB unit [include No.17]

19 G C O V H 7 1 2 5 B H S D AQ N D Trans cover 

20 X N E S D 3 0 - 2 4 0 0 0 AA C Nut (M3)

21 X H B S D 4 0 P 0 6 0 0 0 AA C Screw (4´6)

22 X B P B Z 4 0 P 0 8 K 0 0 AA C Screw (4´8K)

23! Q A C C D 8 4 1 1 B H Z Z AV B AC cord (SP-035)

24 X J P S D 3 0 P 1 6 X 0 0 AB C Screw (3´16X)

25! R T R N P 2 4 1 1 B H Z Z BF N B Power transformer (120V)

27 R C O R F 6 6 9 8 B H Z Z AR C Core (SC18B)

29 P C U S G 1 2 2 0 B H Z Z AE C Printer cushion 

30 X B P S D 3 0 P 1 0 K S 0 AB C Screw (3´10KS)

31 K I - O B 2 3 6 7 R C Z Z BX N E Prunter unit (CR812A2) [include No.45]

32 L B N D J 2 0 0 3 S C Z Z AA C Cable band 

33 Q C N W - 3 0 6 6 B H Z Z AE N C Earth wire 

34 P S T M - 6 6 5 8 R C 0 1 AR C Stamp(YOUR RECEIPT THANK YOU) 

35 L X - B Z 6 7 6 9 B H Z Z AA C Screw 

36 L X - B Z 6 7 8 1 B H Z Z AB C Screw (M3´16)

37 U B A T Z 6 6 6 1 B H Z Z BA B Battery 

38 P C U S G 7 0 1 7 B H Z Z AC C Battery cushion 

39 L B N D J 6 6 3 6 B H Z Z AD C Battery band 

40 Q C N W - 3 0 6 5 B H Z Z AE N C GND wire 

41 Q C N W - 3 0 5 7 B H Z Z AN N C Printer cable (30P)

42 Q C N W - 3 0 4 4 B H Z Z AE C Battery cable (NI-MH)

43 Q C N W - 7 4 5 1 B H Z Z AG C Trans cable (2pin)

44 X J P S D 3 0 P 1 2 X 0 0 AB C Screw (3´12X)

45 0 0 B 1 0 0 9 8 8 2 / / / AC C C.C.S. Screw (M3´5.5)

46 Q T A N P 0 0 0 4 B H Z A AE C Earth terminal 

47 L H L D W 6 8 4 1 B H Z Z AD C Holder (11N)

48 R C O R F 6 7 1 2 B H Z Z AG C Core (OP14C)(RCORFOP14CHZZ)

49 R C O R F 6 7 0 4 B H Z Z AK N C Core (OP-16C)

50 R C O R F 5 0 2 9 S C Z Z AL C Core (SSC-452-12H)

51 L H L D W 6 8 2 1 B H Z Z AD C Q-clamp (S)

ER-A320U/A

– 1 –



2 Keyboard unit

3 Packing material & Accessories

RCP00302

1

2
3

4

56 7

8

9

11

10

12

13
14

15

16

17

18

18

18

5

20

19

20

19

20

19

18
501

RCP00303

1

2

3

4

5

6

87

11

10

12
13

15

14

ER-A320U/A

– 4 –



4 Drawer box unit(SK-423type)

RCP00304

30

28

29

31

32

33

34

35

25

3925

39

25

39

40

41

28

29

30

21
20

37

36
42

502

38

38

24

25

26

27

22

13

14

15

16

17

18

23

9
10

57

8

5

505

5

5 5

58

7

11

501

5

5

5
6

12

5

7

8

5

1

for CANADA

for U.S.A.

504

503

3

15

ER-A320U/A

– 6 –


